of this document is kept at the Registrar General’s Office, and the duplicate of the same is kept by the owner 
of the property or any other party who has an interest in the property. 

o	 Leasehold Deed. Leasehold land is held for a term of years ranging from twenty-five (25) to a maximum of 
nine hundred and ninety nine (999) years. This deed is typically one in which the person (s) whose name 
(s) is/are on the deed are the owners for the duration of the lease. Leasehold Deeds usually have restrictive 
covenants.

•	 Attorneys’ fees charged for any conveyance are stipulated in the Legal Profession Act Chapter 90:03 – The